

# Empowering students to learn their way.

## TUITION/REGISTRATION

#### 2024-2025 Fee Schedule per student

## **KINDERGARTEN - GRADE 12**

<b>Registration/Application Fee:</b>	\$200 (non-refundable, applied to tuition/fees for enrolled students)
Book & Materials Fee:	\$450
Total Tuition:	\$12,000 (includes before and after care)
OPTIONAL FEES	
Tutoring:	\$35 / Hour
ITBS Test Fee:	\$50
Dedicated Support	\$2,000 - \$10,000 (Based on need/hours applied) Determined by the administration and agreed to by parent/guardian
<b>Early-Drop-Off Program:</b> 6:30AM – 7:00AM Additional fees will apply.	

• • •	
Late-Pick-Up Program:	5:00 PM – 5:45PM Additional fees will apply.

## **Scholarship Funding Organizations (SFOs):**

Step Up for Students scholarships: www.SUFS.org

AAA (Academic Achievement Accessible) scholarships: https://www.aaascholarships.org/

## Parents must apply for scholarships directly with Scholarship Funding Organizations (SFOs)

Links to SFOs are also available on the school website: www.capeacademyedu.com

## **Tuition Payment Options:**

One Lump Sum – (Due: September 15, 2024)

Two Lump Sums -(Due: 1<sup>st</sup> -September 15, 2024, 2<sup>nd</sup> – February 15, 2025)

Monthly over 10 months (September 15, 2024-June 15, 2025)

Monthly over 12 months (September15, 2024 - August 15, 2025)

Alternate Monthly Due Dates can be accommodated.

Late Payments will incur a late fee of \$25.